
 
To:  Port Angeles School District Staff 
 
From:  Director Human Resources 
 
Date:  August 8, 2013 
 
Our District provides this information to all staff as per our policy and requirements of the Washington 
Schools Risk Management Pool (WSRMP) regarding inappropriate Boundary Invasion,  
with an emphasis on preventing sexual misconduct.   
 
Our district is required to: 

• Ensure that all staff receive a copy of these updated protocols, and training. 
• Ensure that all staff signs receipt of policies and/or protocols and returns this form to Human 

Resources to be kept on file. 
 
Please review the attached documents, sign below that you have reviewed the documents and return it to 
Human Resources. 
 

□ I have received and reviewed the following Port Angeles School District 
policies/protocols: 

 PASD Brochure Identifying and Prohibiting Inappropriate 
Boundary Invasion 

 WSRMP Pool Cues article: Preventing Sexual Misconduct 
Against Students by School Employees 

 FAQs: Identifying and Prohibiting Inappropriate Boundary 
Invasion 

 District Contact Information 
□ I understand that the district has adopted School Board Policy 3421P which can be 
 accessed on the district website:  www.portangelesschools.org. 
□ I understand there are two kinds of boundary invasions – those that are appropriate 

because they have educational or health reasons and those that are inappropriate. 
□ I understand I am responsible for following District procedures regarding inappropriate 

Boundary Invasion, incident reporting, and consequences of enacting in such behaviors. 
□ I understand I also have a legal Duty to report ANY AND ALL allegations of Sexual 

Misconduct (RCW 28A.400.301). 
□ I will adhere to these guidelines and acknowledge my role in protecting children from 

inappropriate conduct by adults. 
 

If you have any questions, please contact Human Resources.  Thank you for your help in expediting this 
requirement. 
 
_______________________________________          ________________________________________ 
Signature                Date 
 
 
_______________________________________            
Printed Name                
 

















 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION  
FOR REPORTING INAPPROPRIATE BOUNDARY INVASION/SEXUAL MISCONDUCT: 

 

BUILDING ADMINISTRATORS: 
 

Port Angeles High School 

Jeff Clark, Interim Principal 

jclark@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1513 direct line 

360.452.7602 main line 

 

Stevens Middle School 

Chuck Lisk, Principal 

clisk@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1782 direct line 

360.452.5590 main line 

 

Dry Creek Elementary School 

Michael Herzberg, Interim Principal 

mherzberg@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.3645 direct line 

360.457.5050 main line 

 

Franklin Elementary School 

Amity Butler, Principal 

abutler@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1836 direct line 

360.457.1343 main line 

 

Hamilton Elementary School 

Gary Pringle, Principal 

gpringle@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1679 direct line 

360.452.6818 main line 

 

Jefferson Elementary School 

Joyce Mininger, Principal 

jmininger@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1911 direct line 

360.457.4231 main line 

 

Roosevelt Elementary School 

Michelle Olsen, Principal 

molsen@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1717 direct line 

360.452.8973 main line 

 

Pupil Transportation Center 

Karen Ross, Transportation Sup. 

kross@portangelesschools.org 

360.452.9714 main line 

 

Parents as Partners and 

Lincoln High School 

Cindy Crumb, Principal 

ccrumb@portangelesschools.org 

360.452.9502 

 

North Olympic Pen. Skills Ctr 

Peggy Templeton, Director 

ptempleton@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1515 
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Maintenance & Technology 

Nolan Duce, Supervisor 

nduce@portangelesschools.org 

360.457.0949 

 

Central Services Building 

Marc Jackson, Superintendent 

mjackson@portangelesschools.org 

360.457.8575 

 

 

Infant/Toddler Program 
Brianne Barrett, Dir. Special Services 

bbarrett@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.3745 

 

Sodexo Food Services 

Kathy Crowley, Food Svc Dir.  
kcrowley@portangelesschools.org 

360.565.1940

 

DISTRICT TITLE IX OFFICER: 

 
Central Services Building 

Director Human Resources 
360.565.3725 
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